
 AGENDA ATTACHMENT C:  07/12/11 
 
 
 
 
 

UNDERGRADUATE EDUCATION POLICY COMMITTEE 
 

Resolution to Approve the 2011-2012 Internal and 
External Program Reviewers 

(spreadsheet attached) 
 

WHEREAS the Illinois Board of Higher Education requires a review of each and 
every degree program offered by a public university at least once every eight 
years; and 
 
WHEREAS the SIUC Provost’s office has established procedures for faculty 
nomination of internal and external reviewers to ensure the confidence of a 
department in review; and 
 
WHEREAS the present nominations have been discussed by the departments 
with the relevant deans and with the Provost’s office; 
 
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Faculty Senate approve the attached 
list of internal and external reviewers suggested for all programs up for review 
in 2011-2012. 
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2011‐2012 Program Review 
Schedule
Southern Illinois University 
Carbondale
June 30, 2011

Program EXT/INT Last First  Position Department University / Organization Email

Agricultural Sciences

Internal Clough Richard Professor Anatomy SIUC rclough@siumed.edu

Internal Esling Steve Professor Geology SIUC esling@geo.siu.edu

Internal ‐ Grad Council Frith Katherine Professor School of Journalism SIUC kfrith@siu.edu

External Boggs Don  Associate Dean College of Agriculture Kansas State University dboggs@k‐state.edu

External Hopper Norman
Executive 
Associate Dean

College of Agricultural Sciences 
and Natural Resources Texas Tech University norman.hopper@ttu.edu

Biological Sciences

Internal Ishman Scott Professor Geology SIUC sishman@siu.edu

Internal McIntyre John Professor Curriculum and Instruction SIUC johnm@siu.edu

External Becker Richard Professor Biological Sciences Northern Illinois Univ rjbecker@niu.edu

External Osborn Jeffery Professor Biology University of Kentucky jlosbo3@email.uky.edu

Center for Rural Health & Social Service Development

Internal Mead John Director Coal Research Center SIUC jmead@siu.edu

Internal Restivo Paul Director
Center for Environmental 
Health & Safety SIUC restivo@cehs.siu.edu

External Clark Mary Jane RN, MS, CHES
Illinois Institute for Rural Affairs 
(IIRA) Western Illinois University MJ‐Clark@wiu.edu

External Jones Don
Grants 
Administrator Illinois Center for Rural Health

Illinois Department of 
Public Health Don.jones@illinois.gov

Computer Science



Internal Mohammed Salah‐Eldin Professor Mathematics SIUC salah@sfde.math.siu.edu

Internal Pourboghrat Farzad Professor
Electrical and Computer 
Engineering SIUC pour@siu.edu

Internal ‐ Grad Council Ford Susan

Chairperson & 
Associate 
Professor Anthroppology SIUC sford@siu.edu

External Angryk Rafal A.
Associate 
Professor Computer Science Montana State University angryk@cs.montana.edu

External Arabnia Hamid Professor Computer Science University of Georgia hra@cs.uga.edu

Environmental Resources and Policy

Internal Gray Jonathan  
Associate 
Professor Speech Communication SIUC jmgray@siu.edu

Internal Feldhamer George  Professor Zoology SIUC feldhamer@zoology.siu.edu

Internal ‐ Grad Council Kapur Jyottsna
Assistant 
Professor Cinema and Photography SIUC  jkapur@siu.edu

External Halvorsen Kathleen  Professor Natural Resource Policy
Michigan Technological 
 University kehalvor@mtu.edu

External Wolf Aaron  Professor Geosciences,  Oregon State University wolfa@geo.oregonstate.edu

Exercise Science

Internal Chu Tsuchin Professor

Department of Mechanical 
Engineering and Energy 
Processes SIUC tchu@siu.edu

Internal Rehfeldt Ruth Anne

Director, 
Professor, & 
editor

SIUC Center for Autism 
Spectrum Disorders Behavior 
Analysis and Therapy Program SIUC rehfeldt@siu.edu

External Langenfeld Mark Professor
Department of Health, Human 
Performance & Recreation

Southeast Missouri State 
University mlangenfeld@semo.edu

External McCaw Steven Professor
School of Kinesiology & 
Recreation Illinois State University smccaw@ilstu.edu

Food and Nutrition

Internal Wallace Juliane
Associate 
Professor Kinesiology SIUC juliane@siu.edu



Internal Welshimer Kathleen
Associate 
Professor

Health Education and 
Recreation SIUC welshime@siu.edu

Internal ‐ Grad Council Smoot Pamela

Clinical 
Assisstant 
Professor Africana Studies SIUC olivia@siu.edu

External Kim Young‐Cheul
Assistant 
Professor Department of Nutrition

University of 
Massachusetts yckim@nutrition.umass.edu 

External Schalinske Kevin Professor
Food Science & Human 
Nutrition Iowa Stat University kschalin@iastate.edu

Foreign Languages

Internal Chametzky Peter Director School of Art & Design SIUC pchamet@siu.edu

Internal Schedler George Chair Philosophy SIUC geosched@siu.edu

Internal ‐ Grad Council Hurlburt Holly
Associate 
Professor History SIUC hurlburt@siu.edu

External Tuninetti Angel Chair
Department of Foreign 
Languages West Virginia University angel.tuninetti@mail.wvu.edu

External Winters Margaret  Chair, Professor
Classical and Modern Langua‐
ges, Literatures, and Cultures Wayne State University mewinters@wayne.edu 

Mathematics
Internal Sharma Subhash   Chair Economics SIUC sharma@siu.edu

Internal Harackiewicz Fran Professor
Electrical and Computer 
Engineering SIUC fran1@siu.edu

Internal ‐ Grad Council Tudor Deborah
Assocociate 
Dean 

Mass Communications & Media 
Arts SIUC dtudor@siu.edu

External Castillo‐Chavez Carlos

Regents & Joa‐
quin Bustoz Jr. 
Prof & Exec. 
Director

Mathematical Biology/ 
International & Business 
Collaborations, American 
Institute of Mathematics Arizona State University ccchavez@asu.edu

External Kang Wei
Professor & 
Director

Naval Postgraduate School 
/International & Business 
Collaborations, American 
Institute of Mathematics United States Navy wkang@nps.edu

Rehabilitation Services

Internal Lloyd Leslie Freels
Associate 
Professor School of Allied Health SIUC llloyd@siu.edu

Internal Mundschenk Nancy
Associate 
Professor Special Education SIUC nmunds@siu.edu



External Chapin Martha
Director and 
Professor

Undergraduate Rehabilitation 
Services program East Carolina University chapinm@ecu.edu

External Moore Corey Director
Rehabilitation Counseling and 
Disability Studies

 Langston University‐
Oklahoma City

 Zoology

Internal Huggenvik Jodi
Associate 
Professor Physiology SIUC jhuggenvik@siumed.edu

Internal Sipes Sedonia Professor Plant Biology SIUC ssipes@plant.siu.edu

Internal ‐ Grad Council Mullins Christopher
Assistant 
Professor Criminology & Crimina Justice SIUC mullinsc@siu.edu

External Gold John
Regents 
Professor

Dept of Wildlife & Fisheries 
Sciences Texas A&M University goldfish@tamu.edu

External Van Den Busshe Ronald

Associate Dean 
& Regents 
Professor College of Arts & Sciences

Oklahoma State 
University ron.van_den_busshe@okstate.edu




